
Minutes of KJDB2018 Working Group Committee Meeting 

Date: Nov. 18, 2018 
Time: 10:45 a.m. – 12:00 a.m. 
Presenter: Prof. Jinho Kim, Executive Committee Chair of KJDB Working Group 
 
 
1. Welcome 
 
KJDB WG Advisor, Kyu-Young Whang , called the meeting at 10:45 a.m. 
 
 
2. Life Members 
2.1 New Life Member in 2018 

• Prof. Kyoji Kawagoe, Ritsumeikan University, Japan  
• Prof. Keun Ho Ryu, Chungbuk National University, Korea 
 

2.2 Current Life Members 
• Prof. Kyu-Young Whang, DGIST/KAIST, Korea 
• Prof. Shojiro Nishio, Osaka University, Japan 
• Prof. Shunsuke Uemura, Nara Institute of Science and Technology, Japan 
• Prof. Yoshifumi Masunaga, Aoyama Gakuin University, Japan 
• Prof. Katsumi Tanaka, Kyoto University, Japan  
• (In memoriam) Prof. Yongchul Oh, Korea Polytechnic University, Korea 
 
 

3. Members 
3.1 New Members in 2018 

• Prof. Jun Miyazaki, Tokyo Institute of Technology 
• Prof. Masato Oguchi, Ochanomizu University 
• Prof. Makoto Onizuka, Osaka University 
• Prof. Nobutaka Suzuki, University of Tsukuba 
• Prof. Shoko Wakamiya, Nara Institute of Science and Technology 
• Prof. Jaegul Choo, Korea University 
• Prof. Jiwon Seo, Hanyang University 



• Prof. Joyce Jiyoung Whang, Sungkyunkwan University 
 

3.2. Dropped Members 
• None 
 

3.3. Current Members (2018) 
• Total 80 members (43 Japanese and 37 Korean) 
 
 

4. Executive Committee (2016~) 
 

Position Name & Affiliation Remark 

Advisors 
Prof. Kyu-Young Whang (KAIST)  
Prof. Katsumi Tanaka (Kyoto Univ.)  
Prof. Masaru Kitsuregawa (U of Tokyo & NII)  

Chair Prof. Jinho Kim (Kangwon Nat’l Univ.)  
Vice Chair Prof. Hiroyuki Kitagawa (Univ. of Tsukuba)  
Secretary Prof. Yang-Sae Moon (Kangwon Nat’l Univ.)  

 
 

5. KJDB WG Homepage Update 
• New URL: http://kjdb.kangwon.ac.kr/ 
• redirected from http://dblab.kaist.ac.kr/kjdb-wg/index.htm 

 

 



6. KJDB2018 Workshop Participants 
 
No Name Affiliation Country 

1 Hwanjo Yu POSTECH Korea 
2 Jaewoo Kang Korea University Korea 
3 Kim, Young-Kuk Chungnam National University Korea 
4 Wookey Lee Inha University Korea 
5 Jae-Gil Lee KAIST Korea 
6 Kyu-Young Whang KAIST Korea 
7 Ki Yong Lee Sookmyung Women's University Korea 
8 Younghoon Kim Hanyang University Korea 
9 Jinho Kim Kangwon National University Korea 

10 Yang-Sae Moon Kangwon National University Korea 
11 Young-Koo Lee Kyung Hee University Korea 
12 

HyukYoon Kwon 
Seoul National University of Science and 

Technology 
Korea 

13 Woong-Kee Loh Gachon University Korea 
14 YongJin Kwon Korea Aerospace University Korea 
15 Steven Euijong Whang KAIST Korea 
16 Jiwon Seo Hanyang University Korea 
17 Jongsu Song Inha University Korea 
18 Jaegul Choo Korea University Korea 
19 Wook-Shin Han POSTECH Korea 
20 Sang-Won Lee Sungkyunkwan University Korea 
21 Junhee Seok Korea University Korea 
22 DEOKHWANKIM  Inha University Korea 
23 Ha-Ju Song Pukyong National University Korea 
24 Hwan-Seung, Yong Ewha Womans University Korea 
25 Sael Lee Seoul National University Korea 
26 Eui Kyeong Hong University of Seoul Korea 
27 Keonwoo Kim Hanyang University Korea 
28 Woonghee Lee Hanyang University Korea 
29 Jongwuk Lee Sungkyunkwan University Korea 
30 Joyce Jiyoung Whang Sungkyunkwan University Korea 



31 Young-ho Park Sookmyung Women's University Korea 
32 Hyunggu Jung Kyung Hee University Korea 
33 Chaemee Kim KTNET Korea 
34 Jun Miyazaki Tokyo Institute of Technology Japan 
35 Kyoung-Sook Kim AIST Japan 
36 Masato Oguchi Ochanomizu University Japan 
37 Akiyo Nadamoto Konan University Japan 
38 Haruo Yokota Tokyo Institute of Technology Japan 
39 Makoto Onizuka Osaka University Japan 
40 Hiroyuki Kitagawa University of Tsukuba Japan 
41 Hisashi Miyamori Kyoto Sangyo University Japan 
42 Yoshiharu Ishikawa Nagoya University Japan 
43 Masatoshi Yoshikawa Kyoto University Japan 
44 Makoto P. Kato Kyoto University Japan 
45 Toshiyuki Shimizu Kyoto University Japan 
46 

Mayumi Ueda 
University of Marketing and Distribution 

Sciences 
Japan 

47 Katsumi Tanaka Kyoto University Japan 
48 Kazutoshi Sumiya Kwansei Gakuin University Japan 
49 Taketoshi Ushiama Kyushu University Japan 
50 Toshiyuki Amagasa University of Tsukuba Japan 
51 Miyuki NAKANO Advanced Institute of Industrial Technology Japan 
52 Yoshiyuki Shoji Aoyama Gakuin University Japan 
53 Kazutoshi Umemoto NICT / The University of Tokyo Japan 
54 Shoko Wakamiya Nara Institute of Science and Technology Japan 
55 Nobutaka Suzuki University of Tsukuba Japan 
56 Masaru Kitsuregawa University of Tokyo Japan 
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